

1st Sub. S.B. 141
LOCAL GOVERNMENT CAPITAL PROJECTS

Senator **Howard A. Stephenson** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 40: After "multiplying" delete "\$40,000" and insert "the amount of the bid limit for the previous year"
2. Page 2, Line 45: After "multiplying" delete "\$125,000" and insert "the amount of the bid limit for the previous year"
3. Page 3, Lines 61-70: Delete lines 61 through 70
4. Page 3, Line 71: At the beginning of line 71 delete "(7)" and insert "(6)"
5. Page 3, Line 72: At the beginning of line 72 delete "(8)" and insert "(7)"
6. Page 3, Line 73: At the beginning of line 73 delete "(9)" and insert "(8)"
7. Page 3, Line 83: At the beginning of line 83 delete "(10)" and insert "(9)"
8. Page 3, Line 85: At the beginning of line 85 delete "(11)" and insert "(10)"
9. Page 10, Line 287: After "multiplying" delete "\$125,000" and insert "the amount of the bid limit for the previous year"